

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.14735-14736 OF 2012
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

PUSHPA SHARMA & ANR.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

VIMAL SHARMA

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Court of Ld. Registrar on 06.05.2014 with office report dated 05.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"The learned counsel for the petitioners shall be directed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the sole respondent. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.
List on 27.8.2014."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above order counsel for the petitioners has not filed affidavit of dasti service of notice till date.

Service is not complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR