

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).14735-14736/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2010 in AO No. 287/2010 and order dated 28/09/2010 in MCCA No. 827/2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

PUSHPA SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 3rd September, 2014.  
Four weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service effected on the sole respondent.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.11.15  
13:03:16 IST  
Reason: